

**IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC,  
BELAGAVI.**

**Witness present and duly sworn on 25.06.2025.**

**Chief Examination of PW-1 by Sri. ASL for SGK Learned  
advocate for plaintiff.**

Plaintiff deposed that his name is Shri. Subhash Nago Maruche and he is residing at Kallehol Village, Belagavi and submitted he has duly sworn in this affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and deposed that the contents of affidavit are true and correct.

- 1) RTC of Sy.No.239 of the year 30.04.2020 is herewith produced it is marked as Ex.P1.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for further chief of PW1. Further chief deferred at request.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

**IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Belagavi.**