

FURTHER CROSS

Witness present and duly sworn on 27.08.2018

Further cross Examination of P.W.1 by Shri. A.L.S., Learned advocate for defendant

It is true to suggest that there is acquisition for NH-4 by Highway Authorities in R.S.No.605 but, the said property does not belong to me. I have not received any notice regarding acquisition. I have not received any notice from Highway Authorities in respect of R.S.No.399/3. It is false to suggest that defendants in this case are not related to me and hence, I have not received any notice. I am only acquainted with Muchandi family and I am not related to Santaji family. It is false to suggest that Schedule-'A' of suit properties are not related to me and are only related to defendants' family. It is true to suggest that suit schedule-'B' property is situated at Halaga village. It is false to suggest that defendants have not executed sale deed dated 22.09.1955. It is false to suggest that the above sale deed is a fabricated document. It is false to suggest that I am laying a false claim over suit properties.

Re-examination Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi

